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Houston MSA February 2020
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Unemployment Rate (SA)

3.8%
All-time lowest rate 2 months earlier at 3.6%

132k unemployed out of 3.5 million workforce



Houston MSA Unemployment Rates February 2002 - 2020
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Houston MSA February 2020
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Initial Unemployment Insurance Claims

3,500
Estimated historical average: 3,900 per week



Houston MSA Monthly Avg Initial UI Claims February 2002 - 2020
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Houston MSA February 2020
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Over-the-Year Job Growth

80,500
2.6% growth rate 

vs. 

2% and 60k jobs per year long-term average



Houston MSA OTY Job Growth February 2002 – 2020 (SA)
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Enter the Pandemic…
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Houston MSA April 2020
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Unemployment Rate (SA)

14.7%
All-time highest rate

468k unemployed out of 3.5 million workforce



Houston MSA Unemployment Rates April 2002 - 2020
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13-County Gulf Coast Region Unemployment Rates April 2020 (NSA)
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2nd time highest unemployment 

rate in region in past 30 years 

(prev. Oct ’08)

Source: TWC/BLS

Only counties to NOT exceed 

their previous all-time high 

UE rates as of April

Highest UE rate 80% of 

time over past 30 years

Highest rate when not 

Matagorda



13-County Gulf Coast Cities Unemployment Rates April 2020 (NSA)

1

3

All 17 cities broke 

previous all-time high 

UE rates in April

Source: TWC/BLS

*Note: unemployment rates available for only the 17 cities shown.
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Houston MSA April 2020
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Initial Unemployment Insurance Claims (Regular)

77,000
In a single week



Houston MSA Weekly Initial UI Claims 3/7 – 4/25
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First PUA 

claims appear 

week ending 

4/11
Passage 

of 

CARES 

Act 

3/27
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4/25.

PUA claims 
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Regular

Total claims: 125k

64k Pandemic Claims

59.7k Regular Claims



Job Losses in Context

17



10,700

-300

2,500
5,100

12,600

100

8,200

5,700

8,300

-12,400

5,600
4,300

200

-1,600

3,100

10,500

1,300

7,0006,500

-19,400

8,900

14,100

8,700

7,000

14,200

-7,700

1,100

3,300

1,400

2,800 Apr Avg:
3,700

-25,000

-20,000

-15,000

-10,000

-5,000

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Houston MSA 1-Month Change All Aprils 1990-2019 (SA)

18

In a “really good” year:

> 10,000 jobs OTM

In a “bad” year:

< -7,000 jobs OTM
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April 2020 decline erases 

all job growth since 

January 2014
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Over-represented in jobs losses:

Leisure and Hospitality 3.4x

Ed. and Health Services 1.1x

Other Services 2.3x

All Others on Par or Below
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Where are we now?
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Houston MSA August 2020
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Unemployment Rate (NSA)

8.1%
Now less than the Great Recession highs

181k workers returned from May to August



Houston MSA Unemployment Rates Aug 2002 – 2020 (NSA)
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Lowest 

number 

of claims 

since 

March



Houston MSA Share of Jobs Recovered through August 2020 by Sector
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Thank You!
Parker A. Harvey 

Principal Economist 

Gulf Coast Workforce Board/Workforce Solutions

713-993-2462

parker.harvey@wrksolutions.com
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